
WEEK #20 - 8/30/2018  (Willows Front Nine) FINAL BEST BALL SCRAMBLE
= Peter Goldenberg Rule = Cletus Incident

= Won Hole * = Player does not have 5 scores in HC system.  HC is subject to change.
= Split Hole

** =Player did not show up and did not get a sub

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Handi 7 17 15 1 11 5 13 9 3

Player Team Par 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 Gross Group Points

Kurt Kreyling #1 (6)              3            3             3            4            3            5            4            4             4            33               A/B 20.00        

Joel Miller #1 (8)              A/B

Brian Roddy (Junker) #1 (9)              A/B

Brett VanPelt #1 (14)            C/D

Danny Roller #2 (6)              5            3             3            4            3            4            3            4             5            34               A/B 15.00        

Joe Eiser #2 (10)            A/B

Andy Crowe #2 (15)            C/D

Oliver Livermore #2 (13)            C/D

Adam Schott #3 (8)              4            3             4            3            4            5            4            4             5            36               A/B -            

Jason Nill #3 (10)            A/B

Troy Bachmann (Thackeray) #3 (11)            C/D

Jeff Capannari #3 (20)            C/D

Peter Goldenberg #4 (7)              4            3             4            4            3            4            4            4             5            35               A/B 7.50          

Joe Cook (Kramer) #4 (12)            C/D

Matt Bedell #4 (11)            C/D

Mike Ethridge #4 (26)            C/D

Brian Turnwald #5 (4)              4            3             4            4            2            4            3            3             4            31               A/B 25.00        

Mike Tucker #5 (8)              A/B

Dave Fusting #5 (15)            C/D

John Rayburn #5 (16)            C/D

Mike Morell (Nixon) #6 (7)              4            3             3            4            3            5            3            5             5            35               A/B 7.50          

Nick Duer #6 (10)            A/B

George Almeida (Handra) #6 (11)            C/D

Urbano Galindo #6 (20)            C/D

Points Ahead/(behind) A/B  LD Roller $16.50 2s 1 0.5%

Team Name (#) Week Year 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Avg Net C/D  LD Fusting $16.50 3s 19 8.8%

Putter Face (1) 20.00     410.00     (5.50)          -              15.50         25.00         61.00         68.00         -         A/B  CTP Tucker $16.50 4s 25 11.6%

Donkey's Disciples (2) 15.00     415.50     -             5.50             21.00         30.50         66.50         73.50         -         C/D  CTP Urbano $16.50 5s 9 4.2%

Ballers…Schott Callers (3) -         342.00     (73.50)        (68.00)         (52.50)        (43.00)        (7.00)          -             -         1st Donkey Disciples $45/each 6s 0 0.0%

Hackstreet Boys (4) 7.50       385.00     (30.50)        (25.00)         (9.50)          -             36.00         43.00         -         2nd Putter Face $30/each 7s 0 0.0%

The Process (5) 25.00     394.50     (21.00)        (15.50)         -             9.50            45.50         52.50         -         3rd The Process $20/each 8s 0 0.0%

Catalina Wine Mixer (6) 7.50       349.00     (66.50)        (61.00)         (45.50)        (36.00)        -             7.00            -         Points Livermore $20.00 9s 0 0.0%
GCCGL 75.00     2,296.00  -         Win % Livermore $20.00 10s 0 0.0%

-         11s 0 0.0%

End of Season Prize Money Gross Score Breakdown

Point Totals



Putter Face (1) 20.00     67.50       W L T Games Reliab% Plyr Sub* Plyr Sub* Plyr Sub* Plyr Sub*

(A) Kreyling -         87.50       9            4            3            18          90.0% 82.5        5.0         9               -           4               -         2              1              

(B) Miller -         81.00       7            8            1            19          95.0% 77.0        4.0         7               -           7               1            1              -           

(C) Roddy -         84.00       8            7            1            17          85.0% 81.0        3.0         8               -           6               1            1              -           

(D) VanPelt -         90.00       10          6            -         11          55.0% 48.5        41.5       6               4               2               4            -           -           
Team Totals 20.00     410.00     34          25          5            65          81.3% 289.0      53.5       30             4               19             6            4              1              

Donkey's Disciples (2) 15.00     82.00       

(A) Roller -         83.50       8            6            2            19          95.0% 81.0        2.5         8               -           5               1            2              -           

(B) Eiser -         77.00       6            7            3            20          100.0% 77.0        -         6               -           7               -         3              -           

(C) Crowe -         72.00       6            8            2            17          85.0% 62.0        10.0       5               1               7               1            2              -           

(D) Livermore -         101.00     12          4            -         20          100.0% 101.0      -         12             -           4               -         -           -           
Team Totals 15.00     415.50     32          25          7            76          95.0% 321.0      12.5       31             1               23             2            7              -           

Ballers…Schott Callers (3) -         38.50       

(A) Schott -         70.00       4            11          1            18          90.0% 66.0        4.0         4               -           10             1            1              -           

(B) Nill -         77.50       6            7            3            18          90.0% 74.0        3.5         6               -           6               1            3              -           

(C) Bachmann -         70.50       3            9            4            11          55.0% 44.5        26.0       3               -           5               4            1              3              

(D) Capannari -         85.50       10          5            1            18          90.0% 73.0        12.5       8               2               5               -         1              -           
Team Totals -         342.00     23          32          9            65          81.3% 257.5      46.0       21             2               26             6            6              3              

Hackstreet Boys (4) 7.50       60.50       

(A) Goldenberg -         83.50       8            8            -         15          75.0% 66.5        17.0       7               1               5               3            -           -           

(B) Cook -         83.50       9            5            2            18          90.0% 76.5        7.0         8               1               5               -         2              -           

(C) Bedell -         82.50       7            7            2            16          80.0% 69.5        13.0       6               1               6               1            1              1              

(D) Ethridge -         75.00       7            8            1            17          85.0% 67.5        7.5         7               -           6               2            1              -           
Team Totals 7.50       385.00     31          28          5            66          82.5% 280.0      44.5       28             3               22             6            4              1              

The Process (5) 25.00     88.00       

(A) Turnwald -         82.00       8            5            3            18          90.0% 70.5        11.5       7               1               4               1            3              -           

(B) Tucker -         76.00       6            8            2            13          65.0% 47.5        28.5       4               2               5               3            1              1              

(C) Fusting -         78.50       7            7            2            19          95.0% 73.5        5.0         7               -           7               -         1              1              

(D) Rayburn -         70.00       5            10          1            15          75.0% 58.5        11.5       5               -           7               3            -           1              
Team Totals 25.00     394.50     26          30          8            65          81.3% 250.0      56.5       23             3               23             7            5              3              

Catalina Wine Mixer (6) 7.50       39.50       

(A) Morell -         78.00       7            9            -         17          85.0% 72.0        6.0         7               -           7               2            -           -           

(B) Duer -         79.00       7            8            1            18          90.0% 68.0        11.0       6               1               8               -         -           1              

(C) Almeida -         90.00       9            4            3            18          90.0% 90.0        -         9               -           4               -         3              -           

(D) Galindo -         62.50       3            11          2            11          55.0% 23.5        39.0       1               2               5               6            1              1              

Team Totals 7.50       349.00     26          32          6            64          80.0% 253.5      56.0       23             3               24             8            4              2              

Total Golf League 75.00     2,296.00  172        172        40          401        83.5% 1,651.0   269.0     156           16             137           35          30            10            

Pt wk Pt yr W L T Game Reliab% Plyr Sub* Plyr Sub* Plyr Sub* Plyr Sub*

A - Players -         484.5       44          43          9            105        87.5% 438.5      46.0       42             2               35             8            8              1              

B - Players -         474.0       41          43          12          106        88.3% 420.0      54.0       37             4               38             5            10            2              

C - Players -         477.5       40          42          14          98          81.7% 420.5      57.0       38             2               35             7            9              5              

D - Players -         484.0       47          44          5            92          76.7% 372.0      112.0     39             8               29             15          3              2              

Player Totals -         1,920.0    172        172        40          401        83.5% 1,651.0   269.0     156           16             137           35          30            10            

Scramble pts./Sub winnings 75.0       376.0       59          376.0      
League Totals 75.0       2,296.0    172        172        40          460        95.8% 2,027.0   269.0     156           16             137           35          30            10            

Money Contributed by Players * - Note:  Sub stats include data for players who do not show up and do not get a sub.

League expenses (website, trophies, etc.)

Hole in One fund

Excess/(Shortfall)

Money

$71.25

$33.30

$38.25

$38.25

Who's Carrying the Team!!!??? Player Records Individual Points Wins Losses Ties

$338.80

$16.50

$8.25

$0.00

$181.05

$127.50

$48.30

$45.00

$118.00

$16.50

$24.75
$69.30

$44.75

$57.75
$82.50

$8.25

$19.80

$24.75

$33.00

$33.00

$33.00

$123.75

$48.05

$53.00

$20.00
$165.80

$291.75

$961.20

$118.80
$1,080.00

1,320.00                  

(267.00)                    

$961.20

MONEY

$293.00

$190.70

$185.75

(48.00)                      

(75.00)$                    



GCCGL Weekly Match Play Trending Report =Sub =Goldenberg Rule

=No Show, No Sub

Week#1 Week#2 Week#3 Week#4 Week#5 Week#6 Week#7 Week#8 Week#9 Week#10 Week#11 Week#12 Week#13 Week#14 Week#15 Week#16 Week#17 Week#18 Week#19 Week#20

FLORIDA STABLEFD PINK BALL US OPEN POT LUCK BATTLE SCRAMBLE

Course: PB PB WF WF WB WB PF PF FF PB WF WF WB WB PF PF PB PB WF WF Match

19-Apr 26-Apr 3-May 10-May 17-May 24-May 31-May 7-Jun 14-Jun 21-Jun 28-Jun 5-Jul 12-Jul 19-Jul 26-Jul 2-Aug 9-Aug 16-Aug 23-Aug 30-Aug YTD Play

Putter Face (1) 15.50       21.00       11.00       20.00       67.50       Average

(A) Kreyling 5.50          6.00          3.50          3.50          2.50          5.00          5.00          5.00          6.50          3.50          8.00          6.50          8.00          6.50          6.50          6.00          87.50        5.36         

(B) Miller 5.50          7.50          4.50          5.00          3.50          6.50          3.50          6.00          4.00          1.50          4.50          6.50          7.50          8.00          4.00          3.00          81.00        5.29         

(C) Roddy 6.50          7.50          3.00          5.00          2.50          8.00          6.50          6.50          4.50          7.50          7.50          1.50          6.50          3.00          4.00          4.00          84.00        5.43         

(D) VanPelt 5.50          4.50          4.50          7.50          8.00          5.50          7.00          8.00          3.00          4.00          3.00          2.00          6.50          6.50          8.00          6.50          90.00        5.39         

Team Totals 15.50       23.00       25.50       15.50       21.00       21.00       16.50       25.00       22.00       25.50       11.00       18.00       16.50       23.00       16.50       28.50       24.00       22.50       19.50       20.00       410.00     21.46       

Donkey's Disciples (2) 20.00       25.00       22.00       15.00       82.00       

(A) Roller 4.50          8.00          6.50          5.50          5.00          3.50          7.00          3.00          2.50          5.00          2.00          6.50          7.00          7.00          3.50          7.00          83.50        5.21         

(B) Eiser 4.50          5.00          5.50          3.00          3.50          5.00          5.00          4.00          6.00          5.50          5.50          3.50          2.50          7.00          7.50          4.00          77.00        4.68         

(C) Crowe 3.50          4.00          2.00          4.00          5.50          4.50          2.00          6.00          7.00          6.00          2.50          5.50          5.00          6.00          5.00          3.50          72.00        4.54         

(D) Livermore 4.50          6.50          9.00          7.50          6.00          2.00          8.00          3.00          6.00          8.00          7.00          10.00        4.00          8.00          5.50          6.00          101.00      6.39         

Team Totals 20.00       17.00       23.50       23.00       20.00       25.00       20.00       15.00       22.00       16.00       22.00       21.50       24.50       17.00       25.50       18.50       28.00       21.50       20.50       15.00       415.50     20.82       

Ballers…Schott Callers (3) 15.50       5.00         18.00       -           38.50       

(A) Schott 7.00          4.00          4.50          3.50          5.00          3.50          6.50          3.00          4.00          4.50          3.00          3.50          2.00          6.00          6.50          3.50          70.00        4.29         

(B) Nill 3.50          2.50          5.50          4.00          6.50          6.50          5.00          7.50          7.00          5.00          6.50          3.50          3.50          5.00          2.50          3.50          77.50        5.11         

(C) Bachmann 7.00          2.50          4.00          5.00          4.50          2.50          3.00          6.50          4.50          2.00          5.00          8.50          3.00          5.00          5.00          2.50          70.50        4.50         

(D) Capannari 5.00          5.50          5.50          7.00          4.00          5.50          3.50          5.50          6.00          4.00          7.00          8.00          7.00          5.50          4.50          2.00          85.50        5.64         

Team Totals 15.50       22.50       14.50       19.50       19.50       5.00         20.00       18.00       18.00       22.50       18.00       21.50       15.50       21.50       23.50       15.50       21.50       18.50       11.50       -           342.00     19.54       

Hackstreet Boys (4) 8.00         21.00       24.00       7.50         60.50       

(A) Goldenberg 3.00          7.00          6.50          4.50          8.00          3.50          6.50          4.00          4.00          7.50          7.00          2.50          6.00          3.00          4.00          6.50          83.50        5.21         

(B) Cook 6.50          6.50          5.50          7.00          7.00          6.50          5.50          5.00          7.50          5.00          3.50          2.00          3.50          3.00          3.00          6.50          83.50        5.29         

(C) Bedell 3.00          3.50          7.00          6.00          6.00          4.50          5.00          2.00          4.00          7.00          5.00          3.50          8.00          4.00          6.00          8.00          82.50        4.89         

(D) Ethridge 5.00          6.50          5.50          2.50          5.50          7.50          7.50          3.50          3.00          4.00          3.00          6.00          3.50          2.00          2.50          7.50          75.00        4.64         

Team Totals 8.00         17.50       23.50       24.50       20.00       21.00       26.50       22.00       24.50       14.50       24.00       18.50       23.50       18.50       14.00       21.00       12.00       15.50       28.50       7.50         385.00     20.04       

The Process (5) 8.00         25.00       30.00       25.00       88.00       

(A) Turnwald 9.50          2.00          5.50          6.50          2.00          6.00          5.00          2.50          6.00          5.00          7.50          3.50          5.00          3.50          6.00          6.50          82.00        4.96         

(B) Tucker 7.00          5.00          4.50          5.00          3.00          3.50          3.00          7.00          3.50          2.50          7.00          6.50          6.50          2.00          7.00          3.00          76.00        4.71         

(C) Fusting 5.00          6.00          6.00          5.00          4.00          3.00          2.00          4.50          7.00          6.00          6.00          4.50          6.00          7.00          4.00          2.50          78.50        5.14         

(D) Rayburn 6.00          3.50          4.50          2.50          4.50          3.50          8.00          3.50          5.50          3.00          5.00          -            7.50          3.50          7.50          2.00          70.00        4.32         

Team Totals 8.00         27.50       16.50       20.50       19.00       25.00       13.50       16.00       18.00       17.50       30.00       22.00       16.50       25.50       14.50       25.00       16.00       24.50       14.00       25.00       394.50     19.14       

Catalina Wine Mixer (6) 8.00         19.00       5.00         7.50         39.50       

(A) Morell 0.50          3.00          3.50          6.50          7.50          6.50          4.50          6.00          3.00          8.50          2.50          7.50          4.00          4.00          3.50          7.00          78.00        4.82         

(B) Duer 3.00          3.50          4.50          6.00          6.50          4.00          3.50          7.00          6.00          6.50          3.00          8.00          3.00          5.00          6.00          3.50          79.00        4.96         

(C) Almeida 5.00          6.50          8.00          5.00          7.50          6.50          2.50          7.00          4.00          6.00          4.00          6.50          2.50          5.00          6.00          8.00          90.00        5.43         

(D) Galindo 4.00          3.50          1.00          3.00          2.00          7.00          5.00          4.00          5.50          2.50          5.00          4.00          2.00          4.50          2.00          7.50          62.50        3.79         

Team Totals 8.00         12.50       16.50       17.00       20.50       19.00       23.50       24.00       15.50       24.00       5.00         18.50       23.50       14.50       26.00       11.50       18.50       17.50       26.00       7.50         349.00     19.00       

Total Golf League 75.00       120.00     120.00     120.00     120.00     116.00     120.00     120.00     120.00     120.00     110.00     120.00     120.00     120.00     120.00     120.00     120.00     120.00     120.00     75.00       2,296.00  

-            

League Net Score %

Under Par 45.8% 45.8% 33.3% 12.5% 41.7% 50.0% 33.3% 66.7% 50.0% 25.0% 12.5% 54.2% 58.3% 25.0% 29.2% 50.0% 39.6%

Par 20.8% 8.3% 20.8% 16.7% 20.8% 12.5% 16.7% 8.3% 4.2% 16.7% 0.0% 4.2% 12.5% 8.3% 16.7% 8.3% 12.2%

Over Par 33.3% 45.8% 45.8% 70.8% 37.5% 37.5% 50.0% 25.0% 45.8% 58.3% 87.5% 41.7% 29.2% 66.7% 54.2% 41.7% 48.2%



Team Finish in Standings

Weeks Played 14 16 15 15 15 11 14 14 17 18 17 17 16 18 18 19 20 20

GCCGL Member 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 Avg. 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Years

Almeida 4              2              2              3              3              3              4              1              3              2              4              4              2              3              4              5              3              5              3.2          1     5.6% 4     22.2% 6     33.3% 5     27.8% 2     11.1% -  0.0% 18      

Bachmann n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 3              4              1              2              4              6              3.3          1     16.7% 1     16.7% 1     16.7% 2     33.3% -  0.0% 1     16.7% 6        

Bailey 3              1              4              3              1              3              2              4              4              4              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2.9          2     20.0% 1     10.0% 3     30.0% 4     40.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 10      

Bedell n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 5              1              1              3              n/a n/a n/a n/a 4              2.8          2     40.0% -  0.0% 1     20.0% 1     20.0% 1     20.0% -  0.0% 5        

Berkley n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 3              2              4              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 3.0          -  0.0% 1     33.3% 1     33.3% 1     33.3% -  0.0% -  0.0% 3        

Berry n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2              2              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2.0          -  0.0% 2     100.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 2        

Berzsenyi 2              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2.0          -  0.0% 1     100.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1        

Bloomhuff 1              3              4              3              2              2              1              3              2              1              2              1              2              6              3              2              3              n/a 2.4          4     23.5% 6     35.3% 5     29.4% 1     5.9% -  0.0% 1     5.9% 17      

Breen n/a n/a 4              3              1              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2.7          1     33.3% -  0.0% 1     33.3% 1     33.3% -  0.0% -  0.0% 3        

Brooks n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 3              5              n/a n/a 4.0          -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     50.0% -  0.0% 1     50.0% -  0.0% 2        

Busby 4              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 4.0          -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     100.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1        

Bush 3              3              3              2              2              4              3              3              4              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 3.0          -  0.0% 2     22.2% 5     55.6% 2     22.2% -  0.0% -  0.0% 9        

Capannari n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 6              6.0          -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     100.0% 1        

Carrier n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 5              2              4              5              4              3              n/a n/a 3.8          -  0.0% 1     16.7% 1     16.7% 2     33.3% 2     33.3% -  0.0% 6        

Cember n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2              6              4              6              2              n/a n/a n/a 4.0          -  0.0% 2     40.0% -  0.0% 1     20.0% -  0.0% 2     40.0% 5        

Christian 4              1              2              2              2              4              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2.5          1     16.7% 3     50.0% -  0.0% 2     33.3% -  0.0% -  0.0% 6        

Combs n/a 2              1              1              4              n/a 2              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2.0          2     40.0% 2     40.0% -  0.0% 1     20.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 5        

Cook n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 3              4              4              6              5              5              4              2              4              4.1          -  0.0% 1     11.1% 1     11.1% 4     44.4% 2     22.2% 1     11.1% 9        

Crowe n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 6              1              3.5          1     50.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     50.0% 2        

Cunningham n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 5              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 5.0          -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     100.0% -  0.0% 1        

DePrisco 2              3              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2.5          -  0.0% 1     50.0% 1     50.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 2        

Dominik n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2.0          -  0.0% 1     100.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1        

Dorsey 1              4              1              1              4              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2.2          3     60.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 2     40.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 5        

Duer n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 3              4              3              5              5              5              2              4              5              5              4.1          -  0.0% 1     10.0% 2     20.0% 2     20.0% 5     50.0% -  0.0% 10      

Eaglin n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2.0          -  0.0% 1     100.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1        

Eiser n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 5              2              2              5              1              1              4              4              1              2.8          3     33.3% 2     22.2% -  0.0% 2     22.2% 2     22.2% -  0.0% 9        

Ethridge n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 4              4.0          -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     100.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1        

Fausz n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 5              5              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 5.0          -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 2     100.0% -  0.0% 2        

Fusting n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 5              3              4.0          -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     50.0% -  0.0% 1     50.0% -  0.0% 2        

Galindo n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 5              5.0          -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     100.0% -  0.0% 1        

Glaser 1              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1.0          1     100.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1        

Goldenberg 2              2              1              1              4              4              3              3              4              3              3              2              2              4              4              5              5              4              3.1          2     11.1% 4     22.2% 4     22.2% 6     33.3% 2     11.1% -  0.0% 18      

Green n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1.0          1     100.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1        

Gustfason n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1              5              n/a n/a n/a n/a 3.0          1     50.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     50.0% -  0.0% 2        

Harris n/a n/a n/a n/a 2              1              1              2              1              1              1              6              1              2              1              3              2              n/a 1.8          7     53.8% 4     30.8% 1     7.7% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     7.7% 13      

Hedrick 4              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 4.0          -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     100.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1        

Hills n/a 4              4              4              3              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 3.8          -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     25.0% 3     75.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 4        

Hlebovy n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1              6              n/a n/a n/a 3.5          1     50.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     50.0% 2        

Knechtges n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 5              1              4              n/a n/a n/a n/a 3.3          1     33.3% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     33.3% 1     33.3% -  0.0% 3        

Kreyling n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 4              3              4              3              5              6              3              2              3.8          -  0.0% 1     12.5% 3     37.5% 2     25.0% 1     12.5% 1     12.5% 8        

Lickert n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 6              6              n/a n/a n/a 6.0          -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 2     100.0% 2        

Livermore n/a 4              3              4              n/a 3              1              2              1              1              3              3              3              1              5              3              5              1              2.7          5     31.3% 1     6.3% 6     37.5% 2     12.5% 2     12.5% -  0.0% 16      

Lonneman n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 5              n/a 4              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 4.5          -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     50.0% 1     50.0% -  0.0% 2        

Metz n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 3              4              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 3.5          -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     50.0% 1     50.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 2        

Meyer n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2              5              3              n/a 4              n/a n/a n/a n/a 3.5          -  0.0% 1     25.0% 1     25.0% 1     25.0% 1     25.0% -  0.0% 4        

McLinn n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2              3              6              2              2              n/a n/a n/a n/a 3.0          -  0.0% 3     60.0% 1     20.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     20.0% 5        

McNeil 3              3              2              2              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2.5          -  0.0% 2     50.0% 2     50.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 4        

J.Miller n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1              2              1.5          1     50.0% 1     50.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 2        

Moore n/a 1              2              2              1              1              3              2              4              3              1              5              6              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2.6          4     33.3% 3     25.0% 2     16.7% 1     8.3% 1     8.3% 1     8.3% 12      

Morell n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 6              2              5              4.3          -  0.0% 1     33.3% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     33.3% 1     33.3% 3        

Nill 2              1              1              4              1              3              1              1              3              4              1              3              4              3              2              6              3              6              2.7          6     33.3% 2     11.1% 5     27.8% 3     16.7% -  0.0% 2     11.1% 18      

Ostrander n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1.0          1     100.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1        

Palmer 3              4              3              1              4              2              3              4              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 3.0          1     12.5% 1     12.5% 3     37.5% 3     37.5% -  0.0% -  0.0% 8        

Petryk 1              2              3              4              3              1              2              4              3              5              5              1              6              2              4              5              n/a n/a 3.2          3     18.8% 3     18.8% 3     18.8% 3     18.8% 3     18.8% 1     6.3% 16      

Proud n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 4              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 4.0          -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     100.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1        

Rayburn n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 4              4              4              1              1              5              6              6              6              1              1              2              3              3.4          4     30.8% 1     7.7% 1     7.7% 3     23.1% 1     7.7% 3     23.1% 13      

Remington n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 3              3              n/a n/a n/a 3.0          -  0.0% -  0.0% 2     100.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 2        

Robinson n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 6              n/a 6.0          -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     100.0% 1        

Roddy n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 6              4              6              2              4.5          -  0.0% 1     25.0% -  0.0% 1     25.0% -  0.0% 2     50.0% 4        

Roller n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 4              1              2              2              2              4              3              1              2              1              4              1              2.3          4     33.3% 4     33.3% 1     8.3% 3     25.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 12      

Scott n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1.0          1     100.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1        

Schemmel n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1              1              n/a n/a 6              n/a n/a 2.7          2     66.7% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     33.3% 3        

Schott n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2              1              6              3.0          1     33.3% 1     33.3% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     33.3% 3        

Seiter n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2              5              1              n/a n/a 2.7          1     33.3% 1     33.3% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     33.3% -  0.0% 3        

M.Smith n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 3              1              6              n/a 3.3          1     33.3% -  0.0% 1     33.3% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     33.3% 3        

Syzlakowski n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 6              n/a n/a n/a 6.0          -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     100.0% 1        

Tate n/a n/a n/a n/a 3              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 3.0          -  0.0% -  0.0% 1     100.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 1        

Tucker n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 3              1              3              2.3          1     33.3% -  0.0% 2     66.7% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 3        

Turnwald n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2              1              3              2.0          1     33.3% 1     33.3% 1     33.3% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 3        

VanPelt n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 4              2              3.0          -  0.0% 1     50.0% -  0.0% 1     50.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 2        

Widmyer n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2              2              n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2.0          -  0.0% 2     100.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% -  0.0% 2        

40            40            40            40            40            40            40            40            40            60            60            84            84            84            84            84            84            84            

1st 276.00     319.00     297.00     290.50     304.00     220.50     293.00     281.50     350.00     346.50     325.00     340.50     334.00     376.25     370.25     402.83     453.00     415.50     

2nd 270.00     306.00     288.50     280.00     296.50     220.50     263.00     261.00     323.50     342.00     311.50     335.00     316.75     365.50     355.58     401.67     406.50     410.00     

3rd 269.50     303.50     264.50     273.00     271.00     197.00     259.00     254.00     304.50     327.00     309.00     333.75     312.50     360.50     354.25     369.00     401.00     394.50     

4th 214.50     261.50     260.00     266.50     238.50     182.00     245.00     233.50     292.00     298.50     304.50     324.00     304.00     359.00     322.58     361.50     360.00     385.00     

5th n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 286.00     300.00     283.25     283.25     357.75     316.58     329.00     347.50     349.00     

6th n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 279.50     271.50     303.00     308.75     301.00     298.00     342.00     
Total 1,030.00  1,190.00  1,110.00  1,110.00  1,110.00  820.00     1,060.00  1,030.00  1,270.00  1,600.00  1,550.00  1,896.00  1,822.00  2,122.00  2,028.00  2,165.00  2,266.00  2,296.00  

As there was a tie for 1st place there 

was an A player "Drive-Off" to 

determine the champion.  Ed Petryk 

smoked Paul Eaglin to secure a 

victory for his team



2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

PF WB PF PF PB WF WF

Before After After After After After After After

1st 14.0        1st 19.0        1st 29.0        1st 23.0        2nd 21.0        3rd 29.0        1st 25.0        1st

2nd 12.0        2nd 21.0        2nd 15.0        3rd 38.0        1st 33.0        1st 5.0          5th 21.0        2nd

3rd 13.0        4th 15.0        5th 31.0        2nd 25.0        4th 29.0        2nd 21.0        2nd 21.0        4th

4th 13.0        3rd 21.0        4th 29.0        5th 38.0        3rd 17.0        5th 25.0        3rd 25.0        3rd

5th 10.0        5th 25.0        3rd 35.0        4th 25.0        5th 29.0        4th 13.0        6th 5.0          5th

6th 14.0        6th 21.0        6th 38.0        6th 34.0        6th 21.0        6th 28.0        4th 19.0        6th

76.0        122.0      177.0      183.0      150.0      121.0      116.0      

Triple Bogey -          -          -          -          -          1             -          

Double Bogey -          1             -          -          -          -          -          

Bogey 3             8             3             1             -          3             3             

Par 26           23           20           24           30           32           34           

Birdy 24           19           30           26           24           17           17           

Eagle 1             3             -          3             -          1             -          

Double Eagle / HIO -          -          1             -          -          -          -          

New Point System



2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 Avg.

A - Players 37.0        30.5        29.5        32.0        32.0        32.0        32.17      

B - Players 27.0        38.5        29.0        31.0        26.5        26.5        29.75      

C - Players 26.5        30.0        26.0        29.0        32.0        31.0        29.08      

D - Players 29.5         21.0         35.5         28.0         29.5         30.5         29.00      

Player Totals 120.0      120.0      120.0      120.0      120.0      120.0      

POT LUCK POINT DISTRIBUTION



2015 2016 2017 2018

WF WF PB WF

PB 38           40           41           40           

SC 33           29           32           34           

Team 71           69           73           74           

PB 44           41           40           40           

SC 31           33           35           35           

Team 75           74           75           75           

PB 45           40           45           45           

SC 33           34           34           33           

Team 78           74           79           78           

PB 49           40           43           46           

SC 34           34           36           34           

Team 83           74           79           80           

PB 50           42           47           47           

SC 38           35           35           35           

Team 88           77           82           82           

PB 53           43           45           48           

SC 35           36           38           35           

Team 88           79           83           83           

PB 46.50      41.00      43.50      44.33      

SC 34.00      33.50      35.00      34.33      

Team 81           75           79           79           

Hole #

1 5.0000    4.3333    4.1667    4.6667    

2 3.3333    3.0000    4.5000    4.0000    

3 6.0000    4.8333    4.8333    5.5000    

4 4.8333    4.3333    4.1667    5.0000    

5 3.6667    3.0000    5.0000    3.3333    

6 6.5000    5.6667    5.5000    5.5000    

7 5.8333    5.1667    5.0000    6.5000    

8 5.8333    4.8333    5.8333    4.8333    

9 5.5000    5.8333    4.5000    5.0000    

46.5000  41.0000  43.5000  44.3333  

Avg Pink Ball

Avg

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th



Points Weeks Average Rank

2001 (A)McNeil 65.5    10 6.5500 2

2002 (A)Petryk 79.5    13 6.1154 8

2003 (C)Combs 68.0    11 6.1818 7

2004 (C) Palmer 77.0    12 6.4167 3

2005 (A) Bailey 76.5    12 6.3750 4

2006 (C) Livermore 51.5    9 5.7222 16

2007 (D) Livermore 72.0    12 6.0000 9

2008 (C) Almeida 64.0    11 5.8182 13

2009 (A) Roller 73.0    13 5.6154 18

2010 (A) Harris 81.5    14 5.8214 11

2011 (A) Harris 83.5    14 5.9643 10

2012 (D) Livermore 80.0    14 5.7143 17

2013 (D) McLinn 84.5    12 7.0417 1

2014 (B) Eiser 86.5    15 5.7667 15

2015 (D) Almeida 75.5    13 5.8077 14

2016 (C) Seiter 81.5    14 5.8214 11

2017 (D) Tucker 100.0  16 6.2500 6

2018 (D) Livermore 101.0  16 6.3125 5



2018 (20 weeks) Avg. Pts.

Team Match Total Per Week

1st 82.00      21.8% 333.50    17.4% 415.50    18.1% 20.78          

2nd 67.50      18.0% 342.50    17.8% 410.00    17.9% 20.50          

3rd 88.00      23.4% 306.50    16.0% 394.50    17.2% 19.73          

4th 60.50      16.1% 324.50    16.9% 385.00    16.8% 19.25          

5th 39.50      10.5% 309.50    16.1% 349.00    15.2% 17.45          

6th 38.50      10.2% 303.50    15.8% 342.00    14.9% 17.10          
League 376.00    1,920.00 2,296.00 

2017 (20 weeks) Avg. Pts.

Team Match Total Per Week

1st 89.50      25.9% 363.50    18.9% 453.00    20.0% 22.65          

2nd 71.50      20.7% 335.00    17.4% 406.50    17.9% 20.33          

3rd 40.50      11.7% 360.50    18.8% 401.00    17.7% 20.05          

4th 65.00      18.8% 295.00    15.4% 360.00    15.9% 18.00          

5th 49.00      14.2% 298.50    15.5% 347.50    15.3% 17.38          

6th 30.50      8.8% 267.50    13.9% 298.00    13.2% 14.90          
League 346.00    1,920.00 2,266.00 

2016 (19 weeks) Avg. Pts.

Team Match Total Per Week

1st 69.83      19.1% 333.00    18.5% 402.83    18.6% 21.20          

2nd 90.17      24.7% 311.50    17.3% 401.67    18.6% 21.14          

3rd 52.50      14.4% 316.50    17.6% 369.00    17.0% 19.42          

4th 72.50      19.9% 289.00    16.1% 361.50    16.7% 19.03          

5th 50.50      13.8% 278.50    15.5% 329.00    15.2% 17.32          

6th 29.50      8.1% 271.50    15.1% 301.00    13.9% 15.84          
League 365.00    1,800.00 2,165.00 

2015 (18 weeks) Avg. Pts.

Team Match Total Per Week

1st 121.75    26.0% 248.50    15.9% 370.25    18.3% 20.57          

2nd 85.58      18.3% 270.00    17.3% 355.58    17.5% 19.75          

3rd 88.25      18.9% 266.00    17.1% 354.25    17.5% 19.68          

4th 42.08      9.0% 280.50    18.0% 322.58    15.9% 17.92          

5th 76.58      16.4% 240.00    15.4% 316.58    15.6% 17.59          

6th 53.75      11.5% 255.00    16.3% 308.75    15.2% 17.15          
League 468.00    1,560.00 2,028.00 



2014 (18 weeks) Avg. Pts.

Team Match Total Per Week

1st 69.75      21.7% 306.50    17.0% 376.25    17.7% 20.90          

2nd 45.00      14.0% 320.50    17.8% 365.50    17.2% 20.31          

3rd 54.50      16.9% 306.00    17.0% 360.50    17.0% 20.03          

4th 51.00      15.8% 308.00    17.1% 359.00    16.9% 19.94          

5th 60.75      18.9% 297.00    16.5% 357.75    16.9% 19.88          

6th 41.00      12.7% 262.00    14.6% 303.00    14.3% 16.83          
League 322.00    1,800.00 2,122.00 

2013 (16 weeks) Avg. Pts.

Team Match Total Per Week

1st 59.00      22.5% 275.00    17.6% 334.00    18.3% 20.88          

2nd 28.25      10.8% 288.50    18.5% 316.75    17.4% 19.80          

3rd 47.00      17.9% 265.50    17.0% 312.50    17.2% 19.53          

4th 50.00      19.1% 254.00    16.3% 304.00    16.7% 19.00          

5th 40.75      15.6% 242.50    15.5% 283.25    15.5% 17.70          

6th 37.00      14.1% 234.50    15.0% 271.50    14.9% 16.97          
League 262.00    1,560.00 1,822.00 

2012 (17 weeks) Avg. Pts.

Team Match Total Per Week

1st 35.50      16.4% 305.00    18.2% 340.50    18.0% 20.03          

2nd 53.00      24.5% 282.00    16.8% 335.00    17.7% 19.71          

3rd 39.75      18.4% 294.00    17.5% 333.75    17.6% 19.63          

4th 33.00      15.3% 291.00    17.3% 324.00    17.1% 19.06          

5th 17.25      8.0% 266.00    15.8% 283.25    14.9% 16.66          

6th 37.50      17.4% 242.00    14.4% 279.50    14.7% 16.44          
League 216.00    1,680.00 1,896.00 

2011

Team Match Total

1st 35.50      23.7% 289.50    20.7% 325.00    21.0%

2nd 25.50      17.0% 286.00    20.4% 311.50    20.1%

3rd 36.50      24.3% 272.50    19.5% 309.00    19.9%

4th 23.50      15.7% 281.00    20.1% 304.50    19.6%

5th 29.00      19.3% 271.00    19.4% 300.00    19.4%

6th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

League 150.00    1,400.00 1,550.00 



2010

Team Match Total

1st 50.00      25.0% 296.50    21.2% 346.50    21.7%

2nd 60.00      30.0% 282.00    20.1% 342.00    21.4%

3rd 55.00      27.5% 272.00    19.4% 327.00    20.4%

4th 25.00      12.5% 273.50    19.5% 298.50    18.7%

5th 10.00      5.0% 276.00    19.7% 286.00    17.9%

6th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

League 200.00    1,400.00 1,600.00 

2009

Team Match Total

1st 57.50      38.3% 292.50    26.1% 350.00    27.6%

2nd 40.00      26.7% 283.50    25.3% 323.50    25.5%

3rd 27.50      18.3% 277.00    24.7% 304.50    24.0%

4th 25.00      16.7% 267.00    23.8% 292.00    23.0%

5th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

6th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

League 150.00    1,120.00 1,270.00 

2008

Team Match Total

1st 47.50      31.7% 234.00    26.6% 281.50    27.3%

2nd 50.00      33.3% 211.00    24.0% 261.00    25.3%

3rd 32.50      21.7% 221.50    25.2% 254.00    24.7%

4th 20.00      13.3% 213.50    24.3% 233.50    22.7%

5th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

6th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

League 150.00    880.00    1,030.00 

2007

Team Match Total

1st 32.50      32.5% 260.50    27.1% 293.00    27.6%

2nd 37.50      37.5% 225.50    23.5% 263.00    24.8%

3rd 17.50      17.5% 241.50    25.2% 259.00    24.4%

4th 12.50      12.5% 232.50    24.2% 245.00    23.1%

5th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

6th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

League 100.00    960.00    1,060.00 



2006

Team Match Total

1st 25.00      25.0% 195.50    27.2% 220.50    26.9%

2nd 40.00      40.0% 180.50    25.1% 220.50    26.9%

3rd 12.50      12.5% 184.50    25.6% 197.00    24.0%

4th 22.50      22.5% 159.50    22.2% 182.00    22.2%

5th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

6th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

League 100.00    720.00    820.00    

2005

Team Match Total

1st 40.00      26.7% 264.00    27.5% 304.00    27.4%

2nd 50.00      33.3% 246.50    25.7% 296.50    26.7%

3rd 35.00      23.3% 236.00    24.6% 271.00    24.4%

4th 25.00      16.7% 213.50    22.2% 238.50    21.5%

5th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

6th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

League 150.00    960.00    1,110.00 

2004

Team Match Total

1st 37.50      25.0% 253.00    26.4% 290.50    26.2%

2nd 45.00      30.0% 235.00    24.5% 280.00    25.2%

3rd 40.00      26.7% 233.00    24.3% 273.00    24.6%

4th 27.50      18.3% 239.00    24.9% 266.50    24.0%

5th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

6th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

League 150.00    960.00    1,110.00 

2003

Team Match Total

1st 32.50      21.7% 264.50    27.6% 297.00    26.8%

2nd 50.00      33.3% 238.50    24.8% 288.50    26.0%

3rd 35.00      23.3% 229.50    23.9% 264.50    23.8%

4th 32.50      21.7% 227.50    23.7% 260.00    23.4%

5th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

6th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

League 150.00    960.00    1,110.00 



2002

Team Match Total

1st 50.00      33.3% 269.00    25.9% 319.00    26.8%

2nd 37.50      25.0% 268.50    25.8% 306.00    25.7%

3rd 37.50      25.0% 266.00    25.6% 303.50    25.5%

4th 25.00      16.7% 236.50    22.7% 261.50    22.0%

5th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

6th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

League 150.00    1,040.00 1,190.00 

2001

Team Match Total

1st 40.00      26.7% 236.00    26.8% 276.00    26.8%

2nd 47.50      31.7% 222.50    25.3% 270.00    26.2%

3rd 42.50      28.3% 227.00    25.8% 269.50    26.2%

4th 20.00      13.3% 194.50    22.1% 214.50    20.8%

5th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

6th 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

League 150.00    880.00    1,030.00 

LIFETIME

Team Match Total

1st 54.19      26.0% 278.89    23.1% 333.07    23.6%

2nd 51.33      26.9% 268.31    22.0% 319.64    22.6%

3rd 43.44      20.9% 265.31    21.9% 308.75    21.8%

4th 35.14      16.2% 254.44    20.9% 289.59    20.3%

5th 41.48      13.8% 275.44    16.8% 316.93    16.5%

6th 38.25      12.8% 262.29    15.1% 300.54    14.6%

League 263.84    1,604.67 1,868.51 


